

**SB0251/834839/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 251  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “fee” and substitute “fees”; in the same line, strike “approximate the” and substitute “reflect the actual”; and in line 5, after “services;” insert “establishing a certain limitation on the amount of the fee charged for a well drilled to replace an existing well;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike the comma and substitute “:

**1. SUBJECT TO ITEM 2 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH;**

in line 9, strike “**APPROXIMATE THE**” and substitute “**REFLECT THE ACTUAL**”; and in line 11, after “**HEALTH**” insert “**;** **AND**

**2. FOR A WELL DRILLED TO REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL THE FEE CHARGED SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 50% OF THE FEE AS CALCULATED UNDER ITEM 1 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH**”.